



CIN: L24100GJ1984PLC111413

Reg. Office: 1-5th Floor, Aditraj Arcade, Nr Karma Shreshtha Tower, 100 Ft Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380015.

Date: 15th November, 2025

To,

Listing Compliances, BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Fort, Mumbai - 400001. Scrip Code: 539938; Scrip Id: MIL	Listing Compliances, CSE - India, 7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie Kolkata - 700001.
--	---

Sub: Newspaper Clipping of unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025.

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

We hereby wish to inform you that the unaudited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 were approved at the meeting of Board of Directors held on Friday, 14th November, 2025.

In continuation to the same, the newspaper clipping duly published in English and Gujarati Newspaper is enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For, Medico Intercontinental Limited



Samir D Shah
Managing Director
DIN: 03350268
Encl: As stated

Unifinz Capital India Limited

CIN: L17111DL1982PLC013790

5th Floor, Rajlok building, 24, Nehru Place, South Delhi, New Delhi-110019

Tele. No: +91149953454; +91-7373737316

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended Sept 30,2025

(Rs. In lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		Sept 30, 2025	June 30, 2025	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2025	Sept 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		12,907.47	8,298.63	2,373.94	21,206.10	3,874.21	12,135.32
1	Total Income from operations	12,907.47	8,298.63	2,373.94	21,206.10	3,874.21	12,135.32
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	3,301.87	2,237.97	662.55	5,539.84	913.82	2,663.45
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	3,301.87	2,237.97	662.55	5,539.84	913.82	2,663.45
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,404.69	1,681.45	488.60	4,086.14	654.27	2,005.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,401.59	1,681.45	488.60	4,083.04	654.27	1,999.38
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10 each)	885.36	885.36	332.20	885.36	332.20	885.36
7	Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	6,869.14
8	Earning per share (not annualised except March)						
	Basic EPS	27.16	18.99	15.49	46.15	20.74	48.51
	Diluted EPS	27.16	18.99	15.49	46.15	20.74	48.51

- Notes:**
- The above unaudited results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November 2025.
 - "The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time."
 - The Company operates mainly in the business of financing and accordingly there are no separate reportable operating segments as per Ind AS 108- "Operating Segments".
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website: www.unifinz.in.
 - Figures pertaining to the previous quarter/period/year have been rearranged/ regrouped, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period.



For and on behalf of the Board
Unifinz Capital India Limited
Sd/-
Manish Aggarwal
Director
DIN: 09197754

Date : 14-11-2025
Place : New Delhi

RATNABHUMI DEVELOPERS LIMITED

CIN: L45200GJ2006PLC048776
Regd. Office: Ratna Corporate House, Near Santor Bungalows, Ambli, Daskroi, Ahmedabad-380058, Gujarat, India Contact No : +91 87585 51175; Email: cs@ratnagroup.co.in ; Website: www.ratnagroup.co.in

Extract of unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2025 (Unaudited)	30-06-2025 (Unaudited)	30-09-2024 (Unaudited)	31-03-2025 (Audited)
		1,012.91	2,851.37	8,048.55	3,864.28
1	Total Income from Operations	1,012.91	2,851.37	8,048.55	21,347.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.24	258.70	68.23	279.94
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.24	258.70	68.23	279.94
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	24.79	199.89	52.05	224.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	24.79	199.89	52.05	224.68
6	Equity Share Capital	1,370.00	1,370.00	1,370.00	1,370.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2,716.72
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) –				
	1. Basic:	0.18	1.46	0.38	1.64
	2. Diluted:				4.18

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and the company at www.ratnagroup.co.in. The result can also be accessed by scanning the QR code given below.

b) The Turnover for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 is ₹ 1047.48 lakhs, Profit before tax is ₹ 28.26 lakhs and Profit after Tax is ₹ 22.89 lakhs on stand-alone basis.

For, Ratnabhumi Developers Limited,
Sd/-
Kaivan Shah
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 01887130

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 14-11-2025

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

DMI FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN - U64990DL2008PTC182749
Express Building, 3rd Floor, 9-10 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002
Phone: +91-11-41204444, Fax: +91-11-41204000 Website: www.dmfinance.in Email: dmi@dmifinance.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

[Regulation 52 (8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations)]

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs in Millions)			
		Standalone		Previous Year ended as on	
		For the quarter ended September 30, 2025	For the Half year ended September 30, 2025	For the quarter ended September 30, 2024	March 31, 2025
		30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	4063.35	9024.98	8641.19	30,972.43
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103.92	(404.07)	809.04	77.26
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103.92	(404.07)	809.04	77.26
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	70.62	(316.84)	600.96	53.11
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	67.72	(322.64)	595.59	54.76
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	7,426.32	7,426.32	7,426.25	7,426.32
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	60,925.99	60,925.99	62,247.51	61,105.67
8.	Securities Premium Account	46,572.72	46,572.72	46,564.13	46,572.72
9.	Net worth	68,352.31	68,352.31	69,673.76	68,531.99
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	20,915.46	20,915.46	81,950.69	43,931.51
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.31	0.31	1.18	0.64
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	1. Basic:	0.10	(0.43)	0.81	0.07
	2. Diluted:	0.09	(0.43)	0.80	0.07
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	81.21	81.21	81.21	81.21
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

- Notes to the Financial Results:**
- The above results are an extract of detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the stock exchange for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results are available on the website viz. www.dmfinance.in and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com).
 - For the other items referred in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited (BSE) and can be accessed on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website i.e. www.dmfinance.in
 - There is no Debenture Redemption Reserve created as Non-Banking Finance Companies (NBFC) registered with Reserve Bank of India are not required to create DRR for privately placed debentures.
 - Reserves include Securities Premium Account and Capital Redemption Reserve also.
 - Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt include Debt Securities and Borrowings.
 - Figures for the prior year (period) have been regrouped and / or reclassified wherever considered necessary.
 - The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
 - The above results have been approved by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 12, 2025, and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 13, 2025.

For DMI Finance Private Limited
Sd/-
Shivashish Chatterjee
Managing Director

Date: November 13, 2025
Place : New Delhi

SHAREKHAN LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Tower 3, Equinox Business Park, LBS Marg, Off BKC, Kurla (West), Mumbai 400070, Maharashtra, India. Tel: 022 6750 2000, Fax: 022 2432 7343, Email: companysecretarial@sharekhan.com, Website: www.sharekhan.com, CIN: U99999MH1995PLC087498

Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2025

S. No.	Particulars	(Amounts are in ₹ millions, except per share data)			
		Standalone		Year ended	
		Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Half year ended 30.09.2024	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	3,624	4,849	7,283	15,690
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	650	1,069	1,018	1,954
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,196	1,069	1,564	3,552
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	965	789	1,237	3,061
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	954	783	1,226	3,053
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	587	587	587	587
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	16,324	15,319	16,324	15,319
8.	Securities Premium Account	4,093	4,093	4,093	4,093
9.	Networth	16,911	15,906	16,911	15,906
10.	Outstanding Debt	31,397	25,967	31,397	25,967
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.86	1.63	1.86	1.63
13.	Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10 each)	7.13	13.43	11.76	24.90
14.	Basic/Diluted (in Rs) (not annualised)	7.13	13.43	11.76	24.90
15.	Earnings per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10 each)	16.43	13.43	21.05	52.11
16.	Basic/Diluted (in Rs) (not annualised)	16.43	13.43	21.05	52.11
17.	Capital Redemption Reserve	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
18.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
19.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.04	0.06	0.07	0.12
20.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.15	2.44	1.94	2.85

- a) The above unaudited financial results, which are published in accordance with Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, SEBI's Operational Circular SEBI/HO/ODHS/P/CIR/2021/1613, dated August 10, 2021, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2025.
- b) The results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 and September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- c) The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Sharekhan Limited
CIN: U99999MH1995PLC087498
Sd/-
Mr. Moon Kyung Kang
Director and CEO
DIN: 11159892

Mumbai
Date: 13 November 2025



ESTER INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L24111UR1985PLC015063

Regd. Office : Sohan Nagar, P.O. Charubeta Khatima - 262 308, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand

Phone: (05943) 250153-57 Fax: (05943) 250158 Website: www.esterindustries.com Email: investor@ester.in

EXTRACT OF AN UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)							
		Standalone			Consolidated				
		Current Quarter ended	Six months period ended	Previous year ended	Current Quarter ended	Six months period ended	Previous year ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year
		30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-25 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)	30-Sep-24 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	26,330.63	54,828.08	1,08,493.37	30,244.66	35,723.85	70,409.00	1,29,904.07	33,378.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items)	(626.72)	671.45	5,464.10	1,535.49	(1,723.20)	(2,104.18)	2,780.63	673.73
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items)	(626.72)	671.45	5,464.10	1,535.49	(1,723.20)	(2,104.18)	2,780.63	673.73
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items)	(481.26)	482.38	4,053.29	1,163.57	(1,577.74)	(2,293.25)	1,369.82	301.81
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(472.87)	449.70	3,688.38	684.96	(1,566.57)	(2,327.21)	1,008.86	(180.66)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,879.31	4,879.31	4,702.09	4,702.09	4,879.31	4,879.31	4,702.09	4,702.09
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity)	-	-	86098.42	-	-	-	72549.88	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)								
	Basic : (in Rs.)	(0.50)	0.50	4.31	1.24	(1.62)	(2.36)	1.46	0.32
	Diluted : (in Rs.)	(0.50)	0.50	4.31	1.24	(1.62)	(2.36)	1.46	0.32

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.esterindustries.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code below;

For Ester Industries Limited

Sd/-

Arvind Singhania
Chairman & CEO



Place: New Delhi
Date : 14 November 2025

MAGNITE DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN No: U45309PN2022PTC07434

Regd Office: 3rd Floor, S. No.-34, Near Inorbit Mall, Wadgaon Sheri, Pune - 411014

Phone: 020-66850000 Email: secretarial@solitaire.in Website: www.themdp.in

Extract of Financial Results for quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs)


Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)		
		Quarter Ended September 30, 2025	Quarter Ended September 30, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(202.62)	(226.10)	(779.79)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(202.62)	(226.10)	(779.79)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(151.63)	(169.19)	(583.53)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(151.63)	(169.19)	(583.53)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(2,691.50)	(2,160.95)	(2,411.56)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	164,413.84	174,877.89	190,466.90
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(61.09)	(80.93)	(78.98)
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	(a) Basic	(1,516.30)	(1,691.90)	(5,835.30)
	(b) Diluted	(1,516.30)	(1,691.90)	(5,835.30)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.19	1.01	0.94
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.98	0.97	0.97

- Notes:**
- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14 November, 2025.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

કેન્દ્ર સરકાર ટૂંક સમયમાં નિકાસકારો માટે રૂ. ૨૦૦૦ કરોડની ફાળવણી કરશે

પીટીઆઈ
નવી દિલ્હી, તા. ૧૪

કેન્દ્ર સરકાર ટૂંક સમયમાં નિકાસકારો માટે રૂ. ૨૦૦૦ કરોડનું ફંડ ફાળવશે. આ ફાળવણી કેડિટ ગેરંટી સ્કીમ હેઠળ થશે, જેના માટે માન્ય નિકાસકારોને રૂ. ૨૦૦૦૦ કરોડ સુધીની ધિરાણ સુવિધા પ્રદાન કરવા નેશનલ કેડિટ ગેરંટી ટ્રસ્ટી કંપની લિમિટેડ (એનસીજીટીસી)ને રૂ. ૨૦૦૦ કરોડની જરૂર પડશે. કંપની પાસે અમુક ફંડ પહેલાંથી જ હતા છે. સંસદમાં ગ્રાન્ટ મંજૂર થયા બાદ ગ્રાન્ટ માટે પૂરક માગ મારફત ફંડ ફાળવવામાં આવશે. નિકાસને પ્રોત્સાહન આપવા માટે સરકારે આ રજૂઆત કરી છે, નિકાસકારો માટે કેડિટ ગેરંટી સ્કીમ રજૂ કરવામાં આવી છે. જેમાં એનસીજીટીસી દ્વારા મેમ્બર લેનિંગ ઈન્સ્ટીટ્યુશનને ૧૦૦ ટકા કેડિટ ગેરંટી કવરેજ પ્રદાન કરવામાં આવશે, જે એમએસએમઈ સહિત માન્ય નિકાસકારોને રૂ. ૨૦,૦૦૦ કરોડ સુધીની વધારાની કેડિટ સુવિધા આપશે. નાણાકીય સેવા વિભાગના સચિવના નેતૃત્વ હેઠળ મેનેજમેન્ટ કમિટી રચવામાં આવશે, જે આ સ્કીમના અમલીકરણ અને સફળતા પર દેખરેખ રાખશે. સ્કીમ ભારતીય નિકાસકારોની સ્પર્ધાત્મકતામાં વધારો કરશે. તેમજ નવા અને ઉભરતા બજારમાં પ્રવેશ કરવાની તક પૂરી પાડશે. સીજીએસઈ હેઠળ કોલેટરલ-ફ્રી કેડિટ એક્સેસ સહમ બનાવી, લિક્વિડિટી મજબૂત બનાવશે. તેમજ સરળ વેપાર સંચાલન સાથે ભારતના ૧ લાખ કરોડ નિકાસના લક્ષ્યાંકને હાંસલ કરવામાં મદદરૂપ બનશે. ૨૦૨૪-૨૫માં દેશના જીડીપીમાં નિકાસનો હિસ્સો ૨૧ ટકા રહ્યો હતો, જેમાં ફોરેક્સનો પણ બહુમુલ્ય ફાળો રહ્યો છે. નિકાસ આધારિત ઉદ્યોગો પ્રત્યક્ષ અને પરોક્ષ રીતે ૪૫ મિલિયન લોકોને રોજગારી પુરી પાડે છે. દેશની કુલ નિકાસમાં એમએસએમઈનો હિસ્સો ૪૫ ટકા રહ્યો છે. નિકાસમાં ટકાઉ ગ્રોથ ભારતની ચાલુ ખાતાની ખાદ અને આર્થિક સ્થિરતાને ટેકો આપી રહ્યો છે.



BORANA
Weaving Dreams

Borana Weaves Limited
CIN: U17299GJ2020PTC117745

Regd. Office: Plot No. AA/34, Road No 13, Holiwala Ind. Estate, Susmi, Sachin, Vanz, Surat - 394230

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025					
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
	30 September 2025 (Unaudited)	30 June 2025 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	30 September 2024 (Unaudited)	31 March 2025 (Audited)
Income					
Revenue from operations	9,550.00	8,099.62	7,081.02	17,649.62	13,303.48
Other income	385.32	112.84	345.62	498.16	404.25
Total income	9,935.32	8,212.46	7,426.65	18,147.78	13,707.73
Expenses					
Cost of material/s consumed	5,597.24	5,059.14	4,848.40	10,656.38	8,259.22
Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	104.54	(87.09)	(11.88)	17.45	(30.77)
Employee benefits expense	652.80	538.68	467.82	1,151.48	952.26
Finance costs	87.98	300.01	134.81	187.99	276.68
Depreciation and amortisation expense	418.91	278.20	339.80	697.12	664.60
Other expenses	1,029.16	873.45	609.33	1,902.61	1,328.42
Total expenses	7,890.64	6,762.39	6,388.26	14,653.03	11,450.41
Profit before exceptional & extraordinary items and tax	2,044.68	1,450.07	1,038.39	3,494.75	2,257.32
Exceptional & Extraordinary items	-	-	(72.57)	-	(72.57)
Profit before tax	2,044.68	1,450.07	965.82	3,494.75	2,184.75
Tax expense:					
Current tax	336.49	257.35	192.21	593.84	415.75
Deferred tax	44.05	(27.75)	(21.71)	16.30	(31.95)
Previous Year Tax Adjustment	(1.07)	-	10.53	(1.07)	10.53
Total Tax Expenses	379.46	229.60	181.03	609.06	394.33
Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (A)	1,665.22	1,220.47	784.79	2,885.69	1,790.42
Other comprehensive (loss) income					
Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss					
(i) Remeasurements of defined benefit liability / (asset)	16.97	(7.08)	-	9.89	-
Total Other comprehensive income (B)	16.97	(7.08)	-	9.89	(4.07)
Total comprehensive income for the period (C = A+B)	1,682.19	1,213.39	784.79	2,895.58	1,790.42
Profit for the period/year attributable to:					
Owners of the Company	1,682.19	1,213.39	784.79	2,895.58	1,790.42
Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-
[Paid up equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)]	2,664.53	2,664.53	1,993.73	2,664.53	1,993.73
Earnings per equity share					
[Nominal value of Rs. 10]					
Basic	6.31	4.55	3.94	10.87	8.98
Diluted	6.31	4.55	3.94	10.87	8.98

Place: Surat
Date: November 14, 2025

Borana Weaves Limited
CIN: U17299GJ2020PTC117745
Regd. Office: Plot No. AA/34, Road No 13, Holiwala Ind. Estate, Susmi, Sachin, Vanz, Surat - 394230
Tel No. +91 98984 26338 Website: www.boranagroup.in Email: info@boranagroup.in

For Borana Weaves Limited
Ankur Mangilal
Borana
Executive Director and
Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 01091164

MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED								
CIN: L24100GJ1984PLC111413								
Regd. Office: 1-5 th Floor, Adil Raj Arcade, Nr Karma Shreshtha Tower, 100 Ft Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380015 Phone: 079 2674 2739 Email: mail@medicointercontinental.com Website: www.medicointercontinental.com								
Extracts of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30 th September, 2025								
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Corresponding half year ended in previous year on 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Corresponding half year ended in previous year on 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) and (Restated)	Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited) and (Restated)
Total income from operations (net)	1300.00	2670.86	4065.83	6763.75	2094.96	4256.75	5590.36	9573.23
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	80.54	154.22	212.92	357.55	-434.52	-638.66	377.56	682.11
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	80.54	154.22	212.92	357.55	-434.52	-638.66	377.56	682.11
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	59.19	114.80	148.61	256.58	-450.70	-699.50	271.55	505.73
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	59.19	114.80	148.61	256.58	-450.70	-699.50	271.55	505.73
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Rs. 10/- each)	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
Earning per equity share								
Basic	0.59	1.15	1.49	257	-1.65	-2.33	2.72	5.06
Diluted	0.59	1.15	1.49	257	-1.65	-2.33	2.72	5.06
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited Financial Results along with Limited Review Report for the quarter and half year ended 30 th September, 2025 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.medicointercontinental.com). The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on November 14, 2025. The above results reviewed by statutory auditors and who have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The Financial Results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.								
For Medico Intercontinental Limited Sd/- Samir Shah Managing Director DIN: 03350268								
Place: Ahmedabad Date: 14/11/2025								

[SADBHAV GADAG HIGHWAY PRIVATE LIMITED]
CIN: U45309DL2018PTC335962
Registered Office: Block No. J-59, Ground Floor, SAKET, New Delhi- 110017
Website: www.sghpl.co.in Email: selinfo@sadbhav.co.in

Extract of Standalone and Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025
(INR in Million except as stated otherwise)

Sl.No.	Particulars	'Quarter ending 30-09-2025	'Half year ending 30-09-2025	'Quarter ending 30-09-2024	year ending 31-03-2025
1	Total Income from Operations	491.93	749.63	364.29	2,551.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	166.76	-	98.30	297.66
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	166.76	-	98.30	297.66
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	124.68	182.18	72.30	221.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	124.68	182.18	72.30	221.06
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	324.75	324.75	324.75	324.75
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		1,545.54		1,336.38
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth				1,661.13
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt			-	900.00
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.44	0.44	NA	0.54
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	3.84	5.61	2.23	6.81
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	2.06	3.37
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	3.58	3.37

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/ annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (URL of the filings)
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the below URL.
The Board of Directors of Sadbhav Gadag Highway Private Limited ('the Company') at its Meeting held on Friday, 14th November, 2025, have approved the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended 30-09-2025. The full Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report, are available at https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpfiling/AttachLive/ef66396b-8c35-4fcd-b141-b27e1902168e.pdf and website of Stock Exchange at BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and can be accessed by scanning the below QR code.



For Sadbhav Gadag Highway Private Limited
Shashin Patel
Director
DIN: 00048328

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: November 14, 2025




I arrive at a conclusion not an assumption.

Inform your opinion with detailed analysis.

The Indian Express.
For the Indian Intelligent.

The Indian EXPRESS
JOURNALISM OF COURAGE




KALYANI

CIN : L65993PN2009PLC134196
Registered Office : Mundhwa, Pune - 411 036 Tel : 91 20 66215000
Website : www.kalyani-investment.com E-mail : investor@kalyani-investment.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025
(₹ in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		Sept 30, 2025 Unaudited	June 30, 2025 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2024 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2025 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2025 Audited	Sept 30, 2025 Unaudited	June 30, 2025 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2024 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2025 Unaudited	Sept 30, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2025 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	470.20	57.82	486.72	528.02	534.80	828.60	439.26	57.82	463.52	497.08	511.60	782.20
2	Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional items)	411.01	29.90	478.42	440.91	518.59	736.61	380.07	29.90	455.22	409.97	495.39	690.21
3	Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	411.01	29.90	478.42	440.91	518.59	736.61	270.63	(40.35)	512.61	230.28	568.77	974.96
4	Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	309.89	20.76	359.11	330.65	388.80	537.08	189.27	(31.81)	384.70	157.46	426.35	715.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income after tax [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4,925.92)	7,760.94	(9,213.22)	2,835.02	21,826.11	3,938.63	(5,047.48)	7,707.43	(9,188.10)	2,659.95	21,862.96	4,113.70
6	Equity Share Capital	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	85,005.05	-	-	-	-	-	87,114.97
8	Earnings Per Share : (of ₹ 10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised)	70.98	4.76	82.27	75.74	89.07	123.03	43.36	(7.29)	88.13	36.07	97.67	163.89

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.kalyani-investment.com



Scan to View the detailed Results

Date : November 14, 2025
Place : Pune

FOR KALYANI INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
Mrs. Deeksha A. Kalyani
Director